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Christina School District 600 N. Lombard Street  FAX:  (302) 429-4109 
Drew Educational Support  Center Wilmington, DE  19801 TDD Relay Service:  (800) 232-5470 
Business Service Office (302) 552-2662 e-mail:  Gaurang.Pathak@christina.k12.de.us 

 
 DATE:  October 31, 2019 
 

ISSUED BY: Gaurang P. Pathak 
  Manager of Financial Services & Internal Control 
 

SUBJECT: AWARD NOTICE 
CHR-2019-24 – Behavioral Analyst 
 

 
1. CONTRACT PERIOD 

 

Each contractor’s contract shall be valid for a one year period from July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020.  
Each contract may be renewed for additional two (1) year period(s) through negotiation between the 
contractor and Christina School District. Negotiation may be initiated no later than ninety (90) days prior to 
the termination of the current agreement. 
 

2. VENDORS 
 

Cumberland Therapy Services, LLC bda The 
Stepping Stones Group 
2586 Trailridge Drive East, Suite 100 
Lafayette, CO   80026 
Website: 
Contact:  Katelyn Gustafson 
Phone:  800-337-5965, ext. 614 
Fax:  303-258-9000 
Email:  katelyn@thesteppingstonesgroup.com   
 
FSF Vendor ID: 00000 
 

Brandywine Center for Autism 
210 Belleforte Avenue 
Wilmington, DE  19809 
Website: 
Contact: Val Hum-Davis  
Phone:  302-575-9702 
Fax:  302-575-9465 
Email:   
.Vhum@brandywinecenterforautism.com  
 
FSF Vendor ID: 00000 
 

Soliant Health, Inc. 
1979 Lakeside Parkway, Suite 800 
Tucker, GA  30084 
Website: 
Contact:  Eric Edmondson 
Phone:   770-325-0309 
Fax:  n/a 
Email:  eric.edmondson@soliant.com  
 
FSF Vendor ID: 00000 
 

Advanced Medical Personnel Services, Inc. 
(Advanced School Staffing)    
5535  S. Williamson Blvd., Suite 774 
Port Orange, FL  32128 
Website: 
Contact:  Kara Lynch 
Phone:  888-756-0605, ext. 516 
Fax:  855-809-8282 
Email:   school@gowithadvanced.com   
 
FSF Vendor ID: 00000 
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Pediatric Therapeutic Services  
3911 Concord Pike, Unit # 8014 
Talleyville, DE  19803-8014 
Website: 
Contact:  Treasa Denney 
Phone:  302-467-3693 
Fax:  610-941-7792 
Email:  Treasa@pts-inc.net  
 
FSF Vendor ID: 00000 
 

 

 

3. PRICING 
 

Prices will remain firm for the initial term of the contract. Please contact Gaurang P. Pathak for more 
information. 
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